HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
April 09, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30a.m. Tapes 68 - 69
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2175 — Public Hearing
HB 2961 — Work Session
HB 3328 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68 A

HB 2175 - PUBLIC HEARING

68 A

002
005

010
016
035
038
041
042
064
067
069
079
081
090
098
102
107
135

Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32a.m.
Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Tomei

Clyde Saiki, Department of Human Services
Chair Tomei

Saiki

Rep. Maurer

Eva Kutas, Department of Human Services

Chair Tomei

Saiki

Kutas

Chair Tomei

Kutas

Chair Tomei

Kutas

Chair Tomei

Jan Kral, CEO, Shangri-La Corporation

Chair Tomei



142
145
148
151
HB 2961 — Work Session
156
180
196
198
203
207
217
230
234
242
250
265
298
316
320
325
334
339
350
355
375
382
386
395
407
422
68 A 434

436

455

69 A 018
HB 3328 — WORK SESSION

024
028

Rep. Cowan
Kral

Rep. Cowan
Chair Tomei

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
Jonathan Manton, Legislative Assistant of Floyd Prozanski
Chair Tomei
Manton
Rep. Olson
Manton
Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
Manton
Chair Tomei
Manton
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Olson
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Tomei
Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Kotek
Chair Tomei
Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei
Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Gelser
Rep. Olson
Manton
Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser Moves to ADOPT HB 2961 -3
amendments dated 03/28/07.

VOTE: 5-2-0
AYE: 5 - Cowan, Gelser, Gilliam, Kotek, Tomei
NAY: 2 - Maurer, Olson

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2916A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on REVENUE
and then BE REFERRED to the Joint Committee
on WAYS AND MEANS by prior reference.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei
Rep. Gelser (EXHIBIT C)



126
129
151
160
177
179
188
203
209
210

222

253
257

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to RESCIND HB 3328-2
amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3328-6
amendments dated 04/09/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3328A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:24a.m.

A. HB 2175, -1 amendment, staff, 2pp
B. HB 2961, -3 amendment, staff, 1p
C. HB 3328, -6 amendment, staff, 9pp



