HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

April 09, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 68 - 69

Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
ep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
ep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
ep. Jean Cowan
ep. Vic Gilliam
ep. Tina Kotek
ep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2175 – Public Hearing HB 2961 – Work Session HB 3328 – Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68 A		
<u>HB 2175 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	002	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32a.m.
	005	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	010	Chair Tomei
	016	Clyde Saiki, Department of Human Services
	035	Chair Tomei
	038	Saiki
	041	Rep. Maurer
	042	Eva Kutas, Department of Human Services
	064	Chair Tomei
	067	Saiki
	069	Kutas
68 A	079	Chair Tomei
	081	Kutas
	090	Chair Tomei
	098	Kutas
	102	Chair Tomei
	107	Jan Kral, CEO, Shangri-La Corporation
	135	Chair Tomei

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	1.40	
	142	Rep. Cowan
	145	Kral
	148	Rep. Cowan
	151	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2961 –</u>	Work Session	
	156	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
	180	Jonathan Manton, Legislative Assistant of Floyd Prozanski
	196	Chair Tomei
	198	Manton
	203	Rep. Olson
	207	Manton
	217	Chair Tomei
	230	Rep. Kotek
	234	Manton
	242	Chair Tomei
	250	Manton
	265	Rep. Maurer
	203	
		Rep. Olson
	316	Rep. Kotek
	320	Rep. Gilliam
	325	Chair Tomei
	334	Rep. Gilliam
	339	Rep. Kotek
	350	Chair Tomei
	355	Rep. Maurer
	375	Chair Tomei
	382	Rep. Gilliam
	386	Rep. Maurer
	395	Rep. Gelser
	407	Rep. Olson
	422	Manton
68 A	434	Chair Tomei
		MOTION: Rep. Gelser Moves to ADOPT HB 2961 -3 amendments dated 03/28/07.
	436	VOTE: 5-2-0
	100	AYE: 5 - Cowan, Gelser, Gilliam, Kotek, Tomei
		NAY: 2 - Maurer, Olson
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	455	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2916A to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on REVENUE
		and then BE REFERRED to the Joint Committee
		on WAYS AND MEANS by prior reference.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
69 A	018	Rep. Maurer
<u>HB 3328 –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	024	Chair Tomei
	028	Rep. Gelser (EXHIBIT C)

126	Chair Tomei
129	Rep. Gelser
151	Chair Tomei
160	Rep. Gelser
177	Chair Tomei
179	Rep. Olson
188	Rep. Gelser
203	Chair Tomei
209	Rep. Gelser
210	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to RESCIND HB 3328-2
	amendments dated 03/15/07.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
222	MOTION: Rep Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3328-6 amendments dated 04/09/07.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIES.
	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3328A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	Rep. Gelser will lead discussion on the floor
253	Rep. Gilliam
257	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:24a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2175, -1 amendment, staff, 2pp
- B. HB 2961, -3 amendment, staff, 1p
- C. HB 3328, -6 amendment, staff, 9pp